

**SUN VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT  
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
PHASE IIIA- WASTEWATER COLLECTION PROJECT  
BID TABULATION**

Thursday, August 8, 2024 AT 2:00 pm  
Thrasher Project #T20-11010

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Independent Enterprises, Inc. Oakdale, PA WV #059555		Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Varner Construction, LLC Durbin, WV WV #012079
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
<b>BASE BID</b>										
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	INCOMPLETE
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
3	1	LS	Pump Station #2 Upgrades	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	
4	1	LS	Pump Station #1 Upgrades	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	
5	825	LF	10" HDPE DIPS DR-13.5 Forcemain	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 70,125.00	
6	6,000	LF	10" HDPE DIPS DR-13.5 Forcemain Horizontal Directional Drill	\$ 72.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540,000.00	
7	150	LF	8" HDPE DIPS DR-13.5 Forcemain	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 17,700.00	
8	550	LF	12" PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe	\$ 125.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 52,250.00	
9	4	EA	Tie-in Existing MH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	
10	3	EA	Tie Into Forcemain, Complete	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	
11	7	EA	Combination Air/Vac, Complete	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	
12	1	EA	10" M.J.T Plug Valve, Complete	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
13	1	EA	8" M.J.T Plug Valve, Complete	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
14	12	EA	HDPE Concrete Anchor, Complete	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
15	500	LF	Trail Restoration	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	
16	2	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame, and Cover	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	
17	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Manhole with New 48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame, and Cover	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
18	30	VF	Manhole Riser Piping	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	
19	1,000	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	
20	150	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	
21	1	EA	Cut and Plug existing FM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
22	4	EA	Cut and Plug existing Grav. Sewer	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
23	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
24	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 1,379,175.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,569,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,784,575.00</b>		

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

